OP \$65.00 3333997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORR Corporation		06/14/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InspectionLogic Corporation	
Street Address:	11601 Interchange Drive	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333997	SMARTSCORE
Registration Number:	3316894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4693723889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149326439

Email: dwithers@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Withers
Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Ave
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Withers		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Withers/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ORR to InspectionLogic - Assignment of Marks#page1.tif source=ORR to InspectionLogic - Assignment of Marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0474

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ORR Corporation (a Delaware corporation) ("Assignor") has adopted and used (and / or permitted and licensed one or more of its subsidiaries to use) in the United States the marks listed on Exhibit 1, each of which is registered with the USPTO (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, InspectionLogic Corporation (a Delaware corporation) ("Assignee") and a subsidiary of Assignor is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the registrations thereof identified in Exhibit 1, effective as of June 16, 2022.

ORR Corporation

	DocuSigne	d by:	
Ву:	0AB370819	Aldridge 858468	
	: Kaymono	l Aldridge	

Title: President

Date: June 14, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0475

Exhibit 1

The Marks

Mark	Record Owner	Registration Number	Issue Date	Class: Goods or Services
SMARTSCORE	ORR Corporation	3333997	11/13/2007	09: Computer software for collecting, managing and reporting data regarding process equipment leaks
3	ORR Corporation	3316894	10/23/2007	09: Computer software for collecting, managing, and reporting data regarding process equipment leaks 41: Training services in the field of environmental assessment, compliance, and planning